### DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP

1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100 Washington, D.C. 20005-1209 (202) 842-8800

1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY:	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY:			
Premium Beverage Packers, Inc. A Pennsylvania corporation	COTT BEVERAGES WYOMISSING INC. A Pennsylvania corporation 1090 Spring Street Wyomissing, Pennsylvania 19610			
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	2A. ASSIGNEE A FOREIGN ENTITY:			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name Release of Security Interest	No: X  2B. DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE DESIGNATED:  N/A			
3A. EXECUTION DATE: December 9, 2002 3B. EFFECTIVE DATE: December 9, 2002				
4A. TRADEMARK APPLICATION NOS.:	4B. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NO(S).:  Reg. No. 2,356,463 – CITY CLUB			
Additional numbers attached? No	Additional numbers attached? NO			
MaryPat A. Weyback, Esq.  Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP  1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 1100  Washington, D.C. 20005-1209				
6. TOTAL NUMBER OF TITLES: 1	9. The undersigned declares to the best of her knowledge and belief that the information on this cover sheet is true and correct and any copy and the critical decument.			
7. TOTAL FEE: \$40.00	submitted is a true copy of the original document.			
8. CHARGE FEES TO: DEPOSIT ACCT, NO. 50-0573	Mary Pat A. Weyback  Mary Pat A. Weyback			
Our Ref: 33117.315	Date: May 20, 2004 Page 1 of 4			

FILED BY FACSIMILE TO: (703)306-5995

May 20, 2004

33117.314 DC\387683\1

700086105 REEL: 00285

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002858 FRAME: 0124

# 200210-2-1433

Artic	les of Amendment-Do	mestic Co	prporation	
intity Number	(15 Pa.C.S.		•	•
453139	Business Corporatio	n (6.1915)		,
4250	Nonprofit Corporation			•
	·		• -	•
Name		na na	ocument will be ime and address	
Address		th	e l'eft. :	
City State	7	<u> </u>		•
City 38E	Zlp Code		_	
		<del></del>		
\$52	}		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
•	Filed in the Departme	nt of State on		<u>09 2002                                 </u>
		) (N	(1) r-15-	
	. "==== B	ME THEE	$X\sim 20$	1 4 A) 0 - 35
	- Can-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		west C
	2600	omy or me Co	mmonwealth	المسكاك
		<del></del>	<del>- · · · </del> -	F-
ng to amend its articles, hereby s	<u> </u>	lons (relating	to articles of an	tendment), the ur
ng to amend its articles, hereby s  1. The name of the corporation i  Premium Beverage gackers  2. The (a) address of this corpor  commercial registered office  correct the following informa	iztes that:   s;  s;  stion's current registered office   provider and the county of veni	e in this Comr	nonwealth or (b	) harne of its
1. The name of the corporation is Premium Beverage gackers  2. The (a) address of this corpor commercial registered office correct the following informa (a) Number and Street	istes that  is;  if Inc.  ation's current registered office provider and the county of venition to the records of City	e in this Comr	nonwealth or (b	) harne of its
ng to amend its articles, hereby s  1. The name of the corporation is premium Beverage Backers  2. The (a) address of this corpor commercial registered office correct the following informa  (a) Number and Street	iztes that:  is;  if the second registered office provider and the county of venition to the records of the seconds.	e in this Comr ue is (the Dep of the Departn	nonwealth or (b artment is hereb nent):	) name of its by authorized to
1. The name of the corporation is premium Beverage Fackers.  2. The (a) address of this corpor commercial registered office correct the following informa (a) Number and Street 1090 Spring Street  (b) Name of Commercial Re	istes that  is;  ation's current registered office provider and the county of venition to the records of City  Wyomissing,	e in this Comr ue is (the Dep of the Departr State :	nonwealth or (b artment is herel nent): Zip	) name of its by authorized to County
ng to amend its articles, hereby s  1. The name of the corporation if Premium Beverage Fackers  2. The (a) address of this corpor commercial registered office correct the following informa (a) Number and Street  1090 Spring Street  (b) Name of Commercial Repolo	estes that  ation's current registered office provider and the county of venition to conform to the records of City  Wyomissing, egistered Office Provider	e in this Comr ue is (the Dep of the Departr State :	nonwealth or (b artment is herel nent): Zip	) name of its by authorized to County Serks
ng to amend its articles, hereby s  1. The name of the corporation is premium Beverage Fackers  2. The (a) address of this corpor commercial registered office correct the following informa (a) Number and Street  1090 Spring Street  (b) Name of Commercial Recolor	is;  Inc.  ation's current registered office provider and the county of venition to the records of City  Wyomissing, egistered Office Provider	e in this Comr ue is (the Dep of the Departn State : PA	nonwealth or (b artment is hereb nent): Zip 19610	) name of its by authorized to County Serks
ng to amend its articles, hereby s  1. The name of the corporation if Premium Beverage Fackers  2. The (a) address of this corpor commercial registered office of correct the following informa (a) Number and Street  1090 Spring Street  (b) Name of Commercial Re	is;  Inc.  ation's current registered office provider and the county of venition to the records of City  Wyomissing, egistered Office Provider	e in this Comr ue is (the Dep of the Departr State :	nonwealth or (b artment is hereb nent): Zip 19610	) name of its by authorized to County Serks
1. The name of the corporation is Premium Beverage Fackers.  2. The (a) address of this corpor commercial registered office correct the following informa (a) Number and Street 1090 Spring Street  (b) Name of Commercial Replo	is;  ation's current registered office provider and the county of venition to the records of City  Wyomissing, egistered Office Provider  it was incorporated:	e in this Comr ue is (the Dep of the Departn State : PA	nonwealth or (b artment is hereb nent): Zip 19610	) name of its by authorized to County Serks
ng to amend its articles, hereby s  1. The name of the corporation if Premium Beverage Fackers  2. The (a) address of this corpor commercial registered office correct the following informa (a) Number and Street  1090 Spring Street  (b) Name of Commercial Repolo	is;  ation's current registered office provider and the county of venition to the records of City  Wyomissing, egistered Office Provider  it was incorporated:	e in this Comr ue is (the Dep of the Departn State : PA	nonwealth or (b artment is hereb nent): Zip 19610	) name of its by authorized to County Serks
1. The name of the corporation is Premium Beverage Fackers.  2. The (a) address of this corpor commercial registered office correct the following informa (a) Number and Street 1090 Spring Street  (b) Name of Commercial Replo	is;  ation's current registered office provider and the county of venition to the records of City  Wyomissing, egistered Office Provider  it was incorporated:	e in this Comr ue is (the Dep of the Departn State : PA	nonwealth or (b artment is hereb nent): Zip 19610	) name of its by authorized to County Serks
1. The name of the corporation is Premium Beverage Fackers.  2. The (a) address of this corpor commercial registered office correct the following informa (a) Number and Street 1090 Spring Street  (b) Name of Commercial Reports.  3. The statute by or under which the date of its incorporation: A	is;  ation's current registered office provider and the county of venition to the records of City  Wyomissing,  egistered Office Provider  It was incorporated:  15 Pa. C	e in this Comr ue is (the Dep of the Departn State : PA	nonwealth or (b artment is hereb nent): Zip 19610	) name of its by authorized to County Serks
1. The name of the corporation is Premium Beverage Fackers.  2. The (a) address of this corporation is commercial registered office correct the following information Number and Street.  (b) Name of Commercial Resolution.  The statute by or under which the Check, and if appropriate conjugate conj	is;  ation's current registered office provider and the county of venition to conform to the records of City  Wyomissing,  egistered Office Provider  it was incorporated:  15 Pa. Cougust 24. 1995	e in this Comrue is (the Depof the Departm State; FA	nonwealth or (bartment is herehnent): Zip 19610	) name of its by authorized to County Berks County
1. The name of the corporation is Premium Beverage Fackers.  2. The (a) address of this corpor commercial registered office correct the following informa (a) Number and Street 1090 Spring Street  (b) Name of Commercial Replo	is;  ation's current registered office provider and the county of venition to the records of City  Wyomissing,  egistered Office Provider  It was incorporated:  15 Pa. C	e in this Comrue is (the Depof the Departm State; FA	nonwealth or (bartment is herehnent): Zip 19610	) name of its by authorized to County Berks County

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

6. Check one of the following:		
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursua 5914(a).	ant to 15 Pag	C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or §
x_ The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15	5 Pa. C.S. §	1914(c) ar § 5914(b).
	<u> </u>	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
7. Check, and If appropriate, complete one of the following:	•	
The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as fol	llows	
		· -
The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhi hereof.	ibit A attach	ed herèto and made a part
		<u> </u>
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:		
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original articles (	and all amen	dments thereto.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this
2 day of December
2007
PREMIUM BEYERAGE PACKERS INC.
Name of Corporation
Signature
Sul+ Secretary
Title

200210 2-1435

#### EXHIBIT A

TO

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

# PREMIUM BEVERAGES PACKERS, INC.

Article 1 of the Company's Articles of Incorporation, as supplemented pursuant to the Plan of Merger attached to the Articles of Merger, is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the corporation is Cott Beverages Wyomissing Inc."

PHTILLENS TRANS